

Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTMUHB_255_21

You asked:

- 1. What job title / department within the Health Board is responsible for E-rostering and associated projects?**

Head of Workforce Productivity & eSystems. People & Organisational Development.

- 2. Does the Health Board have any projects or procurements in the E-rostering, E-job planning or locum bank area on-going or scheduled in the next 12 months?**

No.

- 3. What is the scheduling / rota software the Health Board uses for medical doctors?**

Allocate.

- 4. What software does the Health Board currently use to support its staff bank for medical doctors?**

Patchwork.

- 5. When does the contract for the software outlined in the answer to question 3 and question 4 end?**

June 2025.

- 6. What is the scheduling / rota software the uses for surgery doctors?**

Allocate.

- 7. What software does the trust currently use to support its staff bank for surgery doctors?**

Patchwork.

- 8. When does the contract for the software outlined in the answer to Question 6 and question 7 end?**

Please see response to question 5.

- 9. What is the scheduling / rota software the trust uses for nurses?**

Allocate.

- 10. What software does the trust currently use to support its staff bank for nurses?**

Allocate.

- 11. When does the contract for the software outlined in the answer to question 9 and question 10 end?**

The Nursing rostering contract with Allocate is an All Wales contract. For information in relation to this contract, you will need to contact [NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership](#) (NWSSP) whom manages this service on an all Wales NHS Health Boards basis.

They can be contacted at the following address:
shared.services@wales.nhs.uk

12. What is the scheduling / rota software used for admin and clerical staff?

N/A

13. What software does the trust currently use to support its staff bank for admin and clerical staff?

Allocate.

14. When does the contract for the software outlined in the answer to question 12 and question 13 end?

Please see response to question 11.